2.安全规格认证标准 Approval standard and recognized number
3. 使用温度范围 Operating temperature range
-40～+125℃
 例.
ex.
4.1 产品类别 Type name
4.2  温度特性 Temperature characteristic
Y1: 250VAC

脚距代码
Pitch code
4.品名构成说明 Part number configuration
ECK 2HA C80102
类别 Category
代码 Code
SL
Y5U
Y5V
S
CK
代码 Code
静电容量公
差
Capacitance
code
尺寸代码
Size code
M
厦 門 万 明 电 子 有 限 公 司
XIAMEN  WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
B
E
F
Y1 SMD 陶瓷电容器 Y1 SMD Ceramic Capacitors
温度特性Temperature characteristic
Y5P
规范应用于树脂成型后SMD类型安全标准认证的电容器类型:CK 型号
Specification is applied to following resin molding SMD type safety standard recognizedceramic
capacitor Type：CK
CK 型是安全标准认证陶瓷电容器类X1, Y1。
The type  is safety standard certified ceramic capacitor of Class X1, Y1.
温度特性
Temperatur
e
characteristi
c
额定电压
Rated
voltage
产品类别
Type name
R
SU03040-23001
脚型代码
Foot type
code
包装方式
Packing
method
A
4.3 公称静电容量 Capacitance
4.4 静电容量公差 Capacitance code 4.5 额定电压 Rated voltage
4.6 尺寸代码 Size code 4.7 脚型代码 Foot type code
4.8 脚距代码 Pitch code 4.9 包装方式代码 Packing style code
4.10 内部代码 Internal code
内部管理码   Internal management code
具体的详细规格请参考[规格和测试方法]
 Please confirm detailed specification on [Specification and test method].
5 标志 Marking
˄1˅类别名称  Type name                        ：  CK
˄2˅公称静电容量 Nominal capacitance  ：  3位数表示法 3 digit system   例 ex 222=2200pF
˄3˅許容差 Allowable tolerance                ：   K=±10%，M=±20%
˄4˅额定电压  Rated Voltage                    ：  X1Y1：250/300/400/500V～
˄5˅公司商标 Company name code         ：
˄6˅内部追溯码 Internal traceability code ：29003A
例 EX :
±20%
本体尺寸 Body case size˄L X W)
8.0×6.0 A 外折弯 Outer bend
 厦 門 万 明 电 子 有 限 公 司
XIAMEN  WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
代码code
2EA
2FA
80
K
M
X1,Y1:400V~2GA
代码code
代码code
A
B
L1(mm) L2(mm)
9.9±0.5 11.4±0.5
8.6±0.5 10.0±0.5
SMD 安规陶瓷电容  SMD Safety Ceramic Capacitors
代码code 许容差 Tolerance 额定电压 Rated voltage
±10%
2HA
    公称静电容量采用三位数表示法.前面2位数字为有效数值,第三位数字表示0的个数.
    The first two digits denote significant figures : the last digit denotes the multiplier of in pF.
   例:)  代表:                  102
     ex.) In case of           10 X 10²= 1000pF
代码code 包装方式 Packing type
R 卷轴编带
X1,Y1:250V~
X1,Y1:300V~
X1,Y1:500V~
代码code 脚型 Foot type
CK102M
X1Y1:500V~
29003A
6. 零件ਧ码列表 Part number list
unit：mm
SL 10 ±10%
SL 15 ±10%
SL 22 ±10%
SL 33 ±10%
SL 47 ±10%
SL 68 ±10%
B 82 ±10%
B 100 ±10%
B 150 ±10%
B 220 ±10%
B 330 ±10%
B 470 ±10%
B 680 ±10%
E 680 ±20%
E 1000 ±20%
F 1500 ±20%
F 2200 ±20%
10 15 22 33 47 68 82 100 150 220 330 470 680 1000 1500 2200
 厦 門 万 明 电 子 有 限 公 司